



12/14/2005 01 FC:8021

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To: The Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)

<u> </u>			
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	
XX New		XX Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (No	n-recordation)		
Correction of PTO Error,		License	Change of Name
Reel #	Frame #		
Corrective Document:		Merger	Other:
Reel#	Frame #		
Conveying Parties		- take -	
• •	Alstot, Warren Finley, Edward	Pscheidt, Anthony T. Jones	, Geoffrey E. Dolbear
•	te: September 14, 16, 19, 2005		, ,
If document to be rec	S Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, orded is an assignment and the receivis attached. (Designation must be a s	ving party is not domiciled in the	
	ntative Name and Address		
Name :	Colin P. Abrahams		
Address:	5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite	400, Woodland Hills, Calif	ornia 91367
	FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY	
	locuments to be recorded with	•	
Mail Stop Assiç	gnment Recordation Services, I		nd Trademark Office
F0000FD	P. O. Box 1450, Alexa	andria, VA 22313-1450	
ECOOPER 00000048 10777	_		
(	<b>40.00 0P</b> Page	1 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0750

Correspondent Name a	nd Address
	lin P. Abrahams 50 Canoga Avenue, Suite 400, Woodland Hills, California 91367 : 818 710-2788
Pages	
Enter total number	of pages of attached conveyance document including any attachments: #3
Application Number(s) of	r Patent Number(s)
Patent Application I Patent Number(s):	Number(s): 10/777,458
this document is being filed togo amed executing inventor. MM D	ether with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first D YY
Patent Cooperation Treatent PCT application num	aty (PCT) ber only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned): PCT
Number of Properties Enter total number	of properties involved: #1
ee Amount	
Fee Amount for Pro Method of payment	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 : Check enclosed
Statement and Signatur	e
To the best of my k	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any of the original document.
lame: Colin P. Abrahams	Signature:
Pate: December 10, 2005	
ader1147-110.US37	

Page 2 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Gary Alstot, Warren Finley, Anthony T. Jones, Edward Pscheidt, and Geoffrey E. Dolbear, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Hydrocratic Generator" for which we have executed application papers for United States Patent Application No. 10/777,458 filed February 12, 2004, and

WHEREAS we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS Wader LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of California, hereinafter referred to the "Assignee", having a principal place of business at 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Breach, California 92651, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree that they will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of their whereabouts, and will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to themselves, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining and reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and perfecting, affirming recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that Assignors will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

-1-

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument, as follows:

Full name of Inventor/Assignor : Gary Alstot

Citizenship : United States of America

Address : 3099 Cresta Way, Laguna Beach, California 92651

Date: September 16, 2005 (Signed) Gary Alstot

Full name of Inventor/Assignor : Finley, Warren

Citizenship : United States of America

Address : 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651.

Date: September /4, 2005

(Signed) Warren Finley

Full name of Inventor/Assignor : Anthony T. Jones

Date: September 4, 2005

Citizenship : United States of America

Address : 22 Battery Str, Ste 40, San Francisco, California 94111

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

(Signed) Anthony T. Jones

Full name of Inventor/Assignor : Pscheidt, Edward

Citizenship : United States of America

Address : 24721 Georgia Sue, Laguna Hills, California 92653

Date: September , 2005

Full name of Inventor/Assignor : Geoffrey E. Dolbear

Citizenship : United States of America

Address : 23050 Aspen Knoll Dr, Diamond Bar, California 91765

Date: September 19, 2005

wader1147-110.US29

-3-